borrowings (when borrowing is denominated in a different currency from functional currencies of the Group companies).

  31 December 2024 31 December 2023

  GBP USD CAD CNY GBP USD CAD CNY

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents - 4,501 21,210 76,896 - 4,346 21,143 -

Receivables - - - - - - - -

Total current assets - 4,501 21,210 76,896 - 4,346 21,143 -

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 3,867 451,319 58,858 780,542 7,943 344,399 80,213 -

Lease liabilities - -   - - -  -

Total current liabilities 3,867 451,319 58,858 780,542 7,943 344,399 80,213 -

Non-current liabilities:

Long-term loans - 287,874,465 - - - 225,804,975 - -

Lease liabilities - -   - - -  -

Total non-current liabilities - 287,874,465 - - - 225,804,975 - -

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the
reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

31 December

2024
31 December

2023

Impact on profit or loss

Impact on profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (2023: strengthening by 20%) (53,252,808) (47,482,588)
US Dollar weakening by 20% (2023: weakening by 20%) 53,252,808 47,482,588
GBP strengthening by 20% (2023: strengthening by 20%) (825) (2,123,533)
GBP weakening by 20% (2023: weakening by 20%) 825 2,123,533
CAD strengthening by 20% (2023: strengthening by 20%) (4,911) (5,555)
CAD weakening by 20% (2023: weakening by 20%) 4,911 5,555

CNY strengthening by 20% (2023: strengthening by 20%) (30,943) -
CNY weakening by 20% (2023: weakening by 20%) 30,943 -

Silver Bear Resources Plc
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Page | 26

4. RECEIVABLES

31 December

2024
31 December

2023

Russian Value Added Tax 36,328 -

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax 193,201 9,372

Receivables from customers 173,073 531,569

  402,602 540,941

Deferred Russian Value Added Tax relates to the VAT paid on acquisition of materials and services and the costs incurred on the
construction of both building and technological equipment. This VAT can be claimed once the assets the VAT relates to are ready for
use. The VAT recognized here is on assets that are expected to be available for use in the first quarter of 2025 therefore the asset
has been recognized as current.

Receivables from customer mainly consist of receivables from silver sales and fuel sales. Sales of fuel was accounted on net basis
in other income, which comprise of the selling price less cost of fuel.